~ [#,) W w

o0

COLLINS, MESEREAU, REDDOCK & YU
Thomas A. Mesereau Jr., State Bar Number 091182
Susan C. Yu, State Bar Number 195640

1875 Centu.ty Park East, 7® Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90067

Tel.: (310) 284-3120, Fax: (310) 284-3133

FILED
COURT S GARESER "

SANGER & SWYSEN
Attorneys at Law
Robert
233 Fast Carrillo Street, Suite C
Santa Barbar% CA 93101

Tel.: (805)9

OXMAN & JAROSCAK

14126 East Rosecrans
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

Sanger, State Bar No. 058214
2-4887, Fax: (805) 963-7311

Brian Oxman, State Bar No. 072172

MAR 3 1 2005

ARY M. BLAIR, Executive Olficer

§’ Caric £ wagntl
SARAIE L WAGNER, S2baty Cierk

Tel.: (562) 921- 5038, Fax: (562) 921-2298
Attorneys for Defendant
MICHAEL JOSEPH JACKSON
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, COOK DIVISION
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF Case No. 1133603
CALIFORNIA,
ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO
Plaintiffs, COMPEL COMPLIANCE WITH
SUBPOENA TO DR. GEORGE SUN
vs.
,WMICHAEL JOSEPH JACKSON, Honorable Rodney S. Melville
Defendant. Date: March 11, 2005

Time: 8:30 a.m.
Dept: SM-2

Mr. Jackson’s Motion to Compel Compliance with Subpoena to Dr. George Sun
came on regularly for hearing on March 11, 2005, in Department SM-2 of the above-
entitled court. Brian Oxman appeared for the moving party, Mr. Jackson. No other

1

ORDER ON MOTION TO COMPEL COMPLIANCE WITH SUBPOENA

dgg:20 S0 21 «dy




0 ~3 O W n

0

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

appearances were made by any party. Having considered the papers and argument
submitted by counsel, and GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the court granted the motion, as
modified below, and ordered as follows:

(1) Dr. George Sun must produce all requested records in his possession
concerning Janet Arvizo, also known as Janet Ventura and Janet Jackson;

(2) No records for Davellin Arvizo, Star Arvizo, Gavin Arvizo, Jay Jackson, or Baby
Jackson, as specified in the January 25, 2005, subpoena need be produced;

(3) Dr. Sun will produce such records and deliver them FORTHWITH to Judge
Rodney Melville, Dept. SM-2, 312 East Cook Street, Santa Maria, CA 93454.

IT IS SO ORDERED. . )

DATED: March cé} 2005 /ﬂ/‘("”\7 J // h""("ﬂ{/’ '

Judge Rodney Melville
Santa Barbara County Superior Court

2

ORDER ON MOTION TO COMPEL COMPLIANCE WITH SUBPOENA

-d dgZ:20 SO 21 <dy




