3 4 5 6 7 8	COLLINS, MESEREAU, REDDOCK & Y. Thomas A. Mesereau, Jr., State Bar Number Susan C. Yu, State Bar Number 195640 1875 Century Park East, 7th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067 Tel.: (310) 284-3120, Fax: (310) 284-3133 SANGER & SWYSEN Attorneys at Law Robert M. Sanger, State Bar No. 058214 233 East Carrillo Street, Suite C Santa Barbara, CA 93101 Tel.: (805) 962-4887, Fax: (805) 963-7311 OXMAN & JAROSCAK Brian Oxman, State Bar No. 072172 14126 East Rosecrans Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 Tel.: (562) 921-5058, Fax: (562) 921-2298	FILED SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA MAR 3 1 2005 GARY M. BLAIR, Executive Officer BY CALLE & WAGNER, DEButy Clerk
11	Attorneys for Defendant MICHAEL JOSEPH JACKSON	
12	A TOO BY TO SEE	
13	FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, COOK DIVISION	
14		
15		
16	THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF)	Case No. 1133603
17	CALIFORNIA,	ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO
18	Plaintiffs,	COMPEL COMPLIANCE WITH
19	vs. mjfacts.com	SUBPOENA TO DR. GEORGE SUN
20	MICHAEL TOCEDILLA CICCONI	Hanarahla Dadmay S. Makrilla
21	MICHAEL JOSEPH JACKSON,	Honorable Rodney S. Melville
22	Defendant.	Date: March 11, 2005 Time: 8:30 a.m.
23		Dept: SM-2
24		
25	facts com	
26	Mr. Jackson's Motion to Compel Compliance with Subpoena to Dr. George Sun	
27	came on regularly for hearing on March 11, 2005, in Department SM-2 of the above-	
28	entitled court. Brian Oxman appeared for the moving party, Mr. Jackson. No other	
	1	
	ORDER ON MOTION TO COMPEL COMPLIANCE WITH SUBPOENA	
+	16 .	

appearances were made by any party. Having considered the papers and argument submitted by counsel, and GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the court granted the motion, as modified below, and ordered as follows: (1) Dr. George Sun must produce all requested records in his possession 4 concerning Janet Arvizo, also known as Janet Ventura and Janet Jackson; 5 (2) No records for Davellin Arvizo, Star Arvizo, Gavin Arvizo, Jay Jackson, or Baby б Jackson, as specified in the January 25, 2005, subpoena need be produced; 7 (3) Dr. Sun will produce such records and deliver them FORTHWITH to Judge 8 Rodney Melville, Dept. SM-2, 312 East Cook Street, Santa Maria, CA 93454. 9 10 IT IS SO ORDERED. DATED: March 31, 2005 11 12 Judge Rodney Melville Santa Barbara County Superior Court 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 ORDER ON MOTION TO COMPEL COMPLIANCE WITH SUBPOENA

E . q